6. Expected changes of the Company's shareholding structure upon the completion of the repurchase

According to the upper limit at an amount of RMB4.0 billion and lower limit at an amount of RMB2.0
billion for the share repurchase, as well as the upper limit of repurchase price at RMB46 per
share, the corresponding upper limit and lower limit of repurchase share number are 86,956,522
shares and 43,478,261 shares, respectively. Based on the latest shareholding structure on 28
February 2021, assuming the repurchased shares shall be fully used for equity incentive and/or
employee share ownership plans and are fully targeted, then it is estimated that the Company's
total share capital and changes in share capital structure after the repurchase and share transfer
are as follows:

Estimation based on the upper limit of the number of repurchased shares of 86,956,522 shares:

Share category Nature of shares Before repurchase After repurchase
Number of shares
(shares)

Percentage
(%)

Number of shares
(shares)

Percentage
(%)

Domestically listed

domestic shares
(A-Shares)

Tradable shares with
restricted
conditions

╱ 0.00 86,956,522 0.94

Unrestricted tradable
shares

6,308,552,654 67.94 6,221,596,132 67.01

Total 6,308,552,654 67.94 6,308,552,654 67.94
Overseas listed Total 271,013,973 2.92 271,013,973 2.92

5.3.2021 Haier Smart Home Co.,Ltd.: Announcement on the Scheme of Repurchase of a Portion of A-Share Public Shares - dgap.de

https://www.dgap.de/dgap/News/cms/haier-smart-home-coltd-announcement-the-scheme-repurchase-portion-ashare-public-shares/?newsID=1426547 3/6

foreign shares
(D-Shares)
Overseas listed
foreign shares
(H-Shares)

Total 2,705,328,441 29.14 2,705,328,441 29.14

Total shares 9,284,895,068 100.00 9,284,895,068 100.00

Estimation based on the lower limit of the number of repurchased shares of 43,478,261 shares:

Share category Nature of shares Before repurchase After repurchase
Number of shares
(shares)

Percentage
(%)

Quantity of
shares (shares)

Percentage
(%)

Domestically listed
domestic shares
(A-Shares)

Tradable shares with
restricted
conditions

╱ 0.00 43,478,261 0.47

Unrestricted
tradable shares

6,308,552,654 67.94 6,265,074,393 67.48

Total 6,308,552,654 67.94 6,308,552,654 67.94
Overseas listed
foreign shares

(D-Shares)

Total 271,013,973 2.92 271,013,973 2.92

Overseas listed
foreign shares
(H-Shares)

Total 2,705,328,441 29.14 2,705,328,441 29.14

Total shares 9,284,895,068 100.00 9,284,895,068 100.00

Upon the completion of implementing the share repurchase scheme, the percentage of shares held by
the public over the Company's total number of shares is still over 10% and it will not lead to the
result that the Company's shareholding is not conformed with the listing conditions, hence this
repurchase will not affect the listing status of the Company and will not lead to a change of the
controlling right of the Company.

III. DELIBERATION ON REPURCHASE SCHEME AND AUTHORIZATION ON HANDLING MATTERS RELATED TO REPURCHASE
OF SHARES

Pursuant to the relevant requirements under the PRC Company Law and the Articles of Association, as